

BID TABS  
PROJECT 19-1150 KENOSHA ENGINE PLANT STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS  
BID DATE: MARCH 18, 2020

Item Number	Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Super Excavators Inc. Menomonee Falls, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	Removing Pavement	715	SY	\$9.00	\$6,435.00	\$45.00	\$32,175.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	175	LF	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$9.00	\$1,575.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	45	SY	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$13.00	\$585.00
204.0170	Removing Fence	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
211.0100	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project)	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	380	TON	\$20.00	\$7,600.00	\$25.00	\$9,500.00
320.0325	Concrete Base HES 6-Inch	460	SY	\$57.00	\$26,220.00	\$75.00	\$34,500.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	253	SY	\$61.00	\$15,433.00	\$100.00	\$25,300.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	25	GAL	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	106	TON	\$112.00	\$11,872.00	\$110.00	\$11,660.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	67	TON	\$112.00	\$7,504.00	\$110.00	\$7,370.00
522.2677	Apron Endwalls for Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical 77x121 In	1	EACH	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	140	LF	\$31.00	\$4,340.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	125	SF	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$1,625.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	250	SF	\$8.50	\$2,125.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	30	CY	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
606.0400	Riprap Extra-Heavy	170	CY	\$150.00	\$25,500.00	\$170.00	\$28,900.00
608.0396	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 96-Inch	65	LF	\$1,725.00	\$112,125.00	\$2,700.00	\$175,500.00
608.2377	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-III 77x121 In	1135	LF	\$1,000.00	\$1,135,000.00	\$1,202.00	\$1,364,270.00
611.2504	Manholes Variable Tee 4-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
611.9800.S	Pipe Grates	1	EACH	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
616.0408	Fence Chain Link Salvaged 8-FT	300	LF	\$66.00	\$19,800.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil (4 Inch)	350000	SY	\$0.45	\$157,500.00	\$0.45	\$157,500.00
627.0200.01	Mulching – Method A, Netting	50000	SY	\$1.12	\$56,000.00	\$1.40	\$70,000.00
627.0200.02	Mulching – Method B, Tackifier	350000	SY	\$0.40	\$140,000.00	\$0.40	\$140,000.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	13000	LF	\$1.75	\$22,750.00	\$1.55	\$20,150.00
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	200	SY	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.60	\$320.00
628.2031	Erosion Mat Urban Class III Type A	1845	SY	\$6.55	\$12,084.75	\$4.00	\$7,380.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	78	EACH	\$65.00	\$5,070.00	\$50.00	\$3,900.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	7	EACH	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$60.00	\$420.00
628.7560	Tracking Pads	1	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	150	CWT	\$61.00	\$9,150.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	850	LB	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$8.00	\$6,800.00
630.0500	Seed Water	1000	MGAL	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00
640.1303.S.01	Pond Clay Liner	27000	CY	\$17.50	\$472,500.00	\$16.50	\$445,500.00
640.1303.S.02	Salvaged Pond Clay Liner Material (Undistributed)	4000	CY	\$5.75	\$23,000.00	\$7.00	\$28,000.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	80	SY	\$13.00	\$1,040.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (White)	125	LF	\$14.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.00	\$750.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (Yellow)	250	LF	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	33	LF	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$18.00	\$594.00
SPV.0035.01	Stockpile Potentially Contaminated Soils (Undistributed)	15000	CY	\$4.85	\$72,750.00	\$0.01	\$150.00
SPV.0035.02	Grade Soil Determined Not to be Contaminated Soil (Undistributed)	12500	CY	\$4.00	\$50,000.00	\$3.50	\$43,750.00

Item Number	Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Super Excavators Inc. Menomonee Falls, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPV.0060.01	Storm Manhole Cover Storm	5	EACH	\$975.00	\$4,875.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
SPV.0060.02	14' x 14' Cast-in-Place Storm Manhole Box Structure	1	EACH	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00
SPV.0060.03	11' x 11' Precast Storm Manhole Box Structure	1	EACH	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$785,000.00	\$785,000.00
SPV.0060.04	Precast Manhole Variable Tee 4-FT Diameter on Existing Storm Sewer	1	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
SPV.0060.05	Pond Outlet Storm Sewer Structure	1	EACH	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SPV.0060.06	Adjust Storm Sewer Structures	45	EACH	\$910.00	\$40,950.00	\$750.00	\$33,750.00
SPV.0060.07	Storm Weeper	1	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
SPV.0085.01	Seeding Native Wildflower/Prairie	90	LB	\$248.00	\$22,320.00	\$140.00	\$12,600.00
SPV.0085.02	Seeding Sedge Meadow/Emergent Wetland Zone	150	LB	\$248.00	\$37,200.00	\$265.00	\$39,750.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type D	35	LF	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00
SPV.0090.02	24-Inch Steel Casing Installed in Open Cut	20	LF	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
SPV.0105.01	Removing Existing Utilities & Structure During Excavation	1	LS	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
SPV.0105.02	Wet Pond Excavation and Grading	1	LS	\$799,000.00	\$799,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00
SPV.0105.03	Televising of Existing Storm Sewer to Remain in Place	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
SPV.0105.04	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SPV.0105.05	As-built Plans – Storm Sewer, Pond and Overflow Weir	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
SPV.0105.06	Contaminated Dewatering Allowance	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
SPV.0180.01	Gravel Access Driveways (12-Inch)	2300	SY	\$7.00	\$16,100.00	\$17.00	\$39,100.00
SPV.0180.02	4-Inch Topsoil (Import)	32000	SY	\$2.00	\$64,000.00	\$3.00	\$96,000.00
SPV.0195.01	Dispose of Contaminated Soil (Undistributed)	5000	TON	\$8.25	\$41,250.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00
SPV.0195.02	Dispose of Concrete, Steel and Other Metallic Materials (Undistributed)	1500	TON	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$45.00	\$67,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$4,375,883.75		\$6,356,799.00

BID TABS  
PROJECT 19-1150 KENOSHA ENGINE PLANT STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS  
BID DATE: MARCH 18, 2020

Item Number	Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	Reesman's Excavating Burlington, WI		Michels Corp. Brownsville, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	Removing Pavement	715	SY	\$6.10	\$4,361.50	\$9.72	\$6,949.80
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	175	LF	\$12.50	\$2,187.50	\$23.10	\$4,042.50
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	45	SY	\$8.35	\$375.75	\$40.95	\$1,842.75
204.0170	Removing Fence	10	LF	\$42.65	\$426.50	\$30.00	\$300.00
211.0100	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project)	1	LS	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$24,838.36	\$24,838.36
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	380	TON	\$41.00	\$15,580.00	\$37.83	\$14,375.40
320.0325	Concrete Base HES 6-Inch	460	SY	\$56.30	\$25,898.00	\$65.00	\$29,900.00
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	253	SY	\$60.80	\$15,382.40	\$63.00	\$15,939.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	25	GAL	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	106	TON	\$113.75	\$12,057.50	\$101.00	\$10,706.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	67	TON	\$113.75	\$7,621.25	\$101.00	\$6,767.00
522.2677	Apron Endwalls for Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical 77x121 In	1	EACH	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	140	LF	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$34.00	\$4,760.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	125	SF	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$9.00	\$1,125.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	250	SF	\$7.40	\$1,850.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	30	CY	\$181.00	\$5,430.00	\$161.86	\$4,855.80
606.0400	Riprap Extra-Heavy	170	CY	\$135.50	\$23,035.00	\$130.18	\$22,130.60
608.0396	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 96-Inch	65	LF	\$3,100.00	\$201,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$97,500.00
608.2377	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-III 77x121 In	1135	LF	\$1,129.00	\$1,281,415.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,135,000.00
611.2504	Manholes Variable Tee 4-FT Diameter	2	EACH	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
611.9800.S	Pipe Grates	1	EACH	\$8,065.00	\$8,065.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
616.0408	Fence Chain Link Salvaged 8-FT	300	LF	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$21.80	\$6,540.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$534,866.81	\$534,866.81
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil (4 Inch)	350000	SY	\$0.65	\$227,500.00	\$1.43	\$500,500.00
627.0200.01	Mulching – Method A, Netting	50000	SY	\$1.70	\$85,000.00	\$1.05	\$52,500.00
627.0200.02	Mulching – Method B, Tackifier	350000	SY	\$0.65	\$227,500.00	\$0.23	\$80,500.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	13000	LF	\$2.85	\$37,050.00	\$1.90	\$24,700.00
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	200	SY	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.50	\$700.00
628.2031	Erosion Mat Urban Class III Type A	1845	SY	\$6.55	\$12,084.75	\$13.00	\$23,985.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	78	EACH	\$95.00	\$7,410.00	\$48.00	\$3,744.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	7	EACH	\$138.00	\$966.00	\$75.00	\$525.00
628.7560	Tracking Pads	1	EACH	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$11,263.18	\$11,263.18
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	150	CWT	\$79.00	\$11,850.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	850	LB	\$3.50	\$2,975.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00
630.0500	Seed Water	1000	MGAL	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
640.1303.S.01	Pond Clay Liner	27000	CY	\$54.65	\$1,475,550.00	\$10.00	\$270,000.00
640.1303.S.02	Salvaged Pond Clay Liner Material (Undistributed)	4000	CY	\$10.40	\$41,600.00	\$7.12	\$28,480.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	80	SY	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$19.90	\$1,592.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (White)	125	LF	\$11.25	\$1,406.25	\$5.50	\$687.50
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch (Yellow)	250	LF	\$11.25	\$2,812.50	\$5.50	\$1,375.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	33	LF	\$51.00	\$1,683.00	\$16.00	\$528.00
SPV.0035.01	Stockpile Potentially Contaminated Soils (Undistributed)	15000	CY	\$4.75	\$71,250.00	\$5.48	\$82,200.00
SPV.0035.02	Grade Soil Determined Not to be Contaminated Soil (Undistributed)	12500	CY	\$5.75	\$71,875.00	\$5.35	\$66,875.00

Item Number	Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	Reesman's Excavating Burlington, WI		Michels Corp. Brownsville, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SPV.0060.01	Storm Manhole Cover Storm	5	EACH	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$975.00	\$4,875.00
SPV.0060.02	14' x 14' Cast-in-Place Storm Manhole Box Structure	1	EACH	\$323,000.00	\$323,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
SPV.0060.03	11' x 11' Precast Storm Manhole Box Structure	1	EACH	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
SPV.0060.04	Precast Manhole Variable Tee 4-FT Diameter on Existing Storm Sewer	1	EACH	\$163,000.00	\$163,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SPV.0060.05	Pond Outlet Storm Sewer Structure	1	EACH	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SPV.0060.06	Adjust Storm Sewer Structures	45	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$123,750.00	\$910.00	\$40,950.00
SPV.0060.07	Storm Weeper	1	EACH	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,930.01	\$3,930.01
SPV.0085.01	Seeding Native Wildflower/Prairie	90	LB	\$340.00	\$30,600.00	\$362.00	\$32,580.00
SPV.0085.02	Seeding Sedge Meadow/Emergent Wetland Zone	150	LB	\$421.00	\$63,150.00	\$212.00	\$31,800.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type D	35	LF	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$39.00	\$1,365.00
SPV.0090.02	24-Inch Steel Casing Installed in Open Cut	20	LF	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
SPV.0105.01	Removing Existing Utilities & Structure During Excavation	1	LS	\$393,500.00	\$393,500.00	\$1,331,768.80	\$1,331,768.80
SPV.0105.02	Wet Pond Excavation and Grading	1	LS	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,959,406.13	\$1,959,406.13
SPV.0105.03	Televising of Existing Storm Sewer to Remain in Place	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,964.00	\$26,964.00
SPV.0105.04	Laminated No Parking Signs and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,612.90	\$2,612.90
SPV.0105.05	As-built Plans – Storm Sewer, Pond and Overflow Weir	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$21,400.00	\$21,400.00
SPV.0105.06	Contaminated Dewatering Allowance	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
SPV.0180.01	Gravel Access Driveways (12-Inch)	2300	SY	\$7.25	\$16,675.00	\$5.99	\$13,777.00
SPV.0180.02	4-Inch Topsoil (Import)	32000	SY	\$3.55	\$113,600.00	\$2.22	\$71,040.00
SPV.0195.01	Dispose of Contaminated Soil (Undistributed)	5000	TON	\$13.00	\$65,000.00	\$9.17	\$45,850.00
SPV.0195.02	Dispose of Concrete, Steel and Other Metallic Materials (Undistributed)	1500	TON	\$130.00	\$195,000.00	\$61.56	\$92,340.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$7,095,632.90		\$7,159,527.54	